* Larger sizes and custom confi gurations available upon request. Smaller sizes release date pending.
• NPS 6-24 TOOL OD MUST BE WITHIN 1/8” CONCENTRICITY TO THE PIPE ID.
• NEVER EXCEED THE MAXIMUM RATED PRESSURE OF THE LOWEST RATED COMPONENT IN THE SYSTEM.
• DATA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. Consult manufacturer to verify that this document is the latest release. I N D U S T R I E S
For more information on USA Industries’ products, contact us at (713) 941-3797 or go to www.USAIndustries.com
M-GSST-ORB-3/4-24-2.1
USA Industries • 302 State Street, South Houston, TX  77587 • ©2021 USA Industries • ISO 9001:2015
OUTBOARD RETRACTION BLOCKING (ORB)
ISOLATION & TEST PLUG
3/4” TO 4” SPECIFICATIONS & RATINGS
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in)
Schedule Part Number
Tool
Diameter
(in)
Rec.
ID Range*
(in)
Nominal
Pipe ID
Clearance
(in)
Approx.
Tool
Weight
(lbs)
Tool
 Length
(in)
Torque Range
(ft-lbs)
Comp.
Hex Nut
Socket
Size
(in)
Backup
Wrench Size
(in)
Back
Pressure
Vent
Thread
Back
Pressure
Rating
(PSI)Norm  Max.
3/4
40,STD,40S GSST-I-S-0075-040 0.79 0.80 - 0.87 0.035 0.3 4.15 2.9 4.5  1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-S-0075-080 0.71 0.72 - 0.79 0.035 0.3 4.15 2.2 3.5  1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
1
10 GSST-I-S-0100-010 1.04 1.06 - 1.16 0.055 0.4 4.13 6.3 9.7  5/8 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-S-0100-040 0.99 1.02 - 1.11 0.055 0.4 4.13 5.6 8.7  5/8 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-S-0100-080 0.90 0.92 - 1.02 0.055 0.4 4.13 4.5 6.9  5/8 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
160 GSST-I-S-0100-160 0.78 0.79 - 0.85 0.035 0.3 4.15 2.8 4.4  1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
1-1/4
10 GSST-I-S-0125-010 1.38 1.39 - 1.54 0.068 1.0 5.13 15 23  3/4 3/8 Open End 1/8 MNPT 10000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-S-0125-040 1.31 1.33 - 1.48 0.068 0.9 5.13 13 20  3/4 3/8 Open End 1/8 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-S-0125-080 1.21 1.23 - 1.38 0.065 0.8 5.13 11 17  3/4 3/8 Open End 1/8 MNPT 10000
160 GSST-I-S-0125-160 1.11 1.12 - 1.22 0.055 0.5 4.13 7.2 11  5/8 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
XX GSST-I-S-0125-XXH 0.86 0.87 - 0.94 0.045 0.3 4.15 3.5 5.5  1/2 1/4 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
1-1/2
10 GSST-I-S-0150-010 1.60 1.64 - 1.80 0.085 1.5 5.94 24 37 1 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-S-0150-040 1.53 1.56 - 1.73 0.085 1.4 5.94 21 33 1 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-S-0150-080 1.42 1.45 - 1.62 0.085 1.2 5.94 18 28 1 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
160 GSST-I-S-0150-160 1.27 1.30 - 1.44 0.068 0.9 5.13 12 19  3/4 3/8 Open End 1/8 MNPT 10000
XX GSST-I-S-0150-XXH 1.05 1.08 - 1.16 0.055 0.4 4.13 6.3 9.8  5/8 1/4 Open End 1/16 MNPT 10000
2
10 GSST-I-S-0200-010 2.03 2.05 - 2.28 0.130 2.9 6.94 47 75 1-1/4 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 10000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-S-0200-040 1.94 1.97 - 2.19 0.130 2.6 6.94 42 65 1-1/4 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 10000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-S-0200-080 1.81 1.84 - 2.06 0.130 2.3 6.94 36 55 1-1/4 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 10000
160 GSST-I-S-0200-160 1.60 1.64 - 1.80 0.085 1.5 5.94 24 37 1 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
XX GSST-I-S-0200-XXH 1.42 1.45 - 1.62 0.085 1.2 5.94 18 28 1 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
2-1/2
10 GSST-I-S-0250-010 2.51 2.57 - 2.77 0.125 4.8 7.50 85 135 1-3/8 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 8000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-S-0250-040 2.34 2.38 - 2.61 0.125 4.2 7.50 75 115 1-3/8 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 8000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-S-0250-080 2.20 2.24 - 2.46 0.125 3.8 7.50 65 100 1-3/8 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 8000
160 GSST-I-S-0250-160 2.00 2.06 - 2.25 0.125 2.8 6.94 46 70 1-1/4 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 10000
XX GSST-I-S-0250-XXH 1.69 1.74 - 1.89 0.085 1.6 5.94 27 42 1 7/16 Open End 1/4 MNPT 10000
3
10 GSST-I-S-0300-010 3.07 3.10 - 3.44 0.193 7.8 7.63 150 230 1-5/8 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPT 8000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-S-0300-040 2.88 2.92 - 3.25 0.193 6.9 7.63 130 200 1-5/8 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPT 8000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-S-0300-080 2.71 2.75 - 3.09 0.190 6.2 7.63 110 175 1-5/8 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPT 8000
160 GSST-I-S-0300-160 2.50 2.56 - 2.76 0.125 4.8 7.50 85 130 1-3/8 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 8000
XX GSST-I-S-0300-XXH 2.18 2.24 - 2.42 0.125 3.7 6.94 55 85 1-1/4 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 8000
3-1/2
10 GSST-I-S-0350-010 3.56 3.61 - 3.96 0.204 11.5 8.63 225 350 1-3/4 7/8 Box End 3/8 FNPT 6000
40,STD,40S GSST-I-S-0350-040 3.34 3.39 - 3.75 0.204 10.4 8.63 195 305 1-3/4 7/8 Box End 3/8 FNPT 6000
80,XS,80S GSST-I-S-0350-080 3.16 3.21 - 3.56 0.208 9.3 8.63 175 270 1-3/4 7/8 Box End 3/8 FNPT 6000
XX GSST-I-S-0350-XXH 2.60 2.66 - 2.86 0.125 5.1 7.50 95 145 1-3/8 9/16 Open End 3/8 MNPT 8000
4
120 GSST-I-S-0400-120 3.42 3.52 - 3.83 0.205 10.7 8.63 205 320 1-3/4 7/8 Box End 3/8 FNPT 6000
160 GSST-I-S-0400-160 3.23 3.33 - 3.64 0.205 9.8 8.63 185 285 1-3/4 7/8 Box End 3/8 FNPT 6000
XX GSST-I-S-0400-XXH 2.96 2.99 - 3.34 0.193 7.3 7.63 135 215 1-5/8 3/4 Box End 1/4 FNPT 8000
* Larger sizes and custom confi gurations available upon request. Smaller sizes release date pending.
• NPS 6-24 TOOL OD MUST BE WITHIN 1/8” CONCENTRICITY TO THE PIPE ID.
• NEVER EXCEED THE MAXIMUM RATED PRESSURE OF THE LOWEST RATED COMPONENT IN THE SYSTEM.
• DATA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. Consult manufacturer to verify that this document is the latest release. I N D U S T R I E S
For more information on USA Industries’ products, contact us at (713) 941-3797 or go to www.USAIndustries.com
M-GSST-ORB-3/4-24-2.1
USA Industries • 302 State Street, South Houston, TX  77587 • ©2021 USA Industries • ISO 9001:2015
OUTBOARD RETRACTION BLOCKING (ORB)
ISOLATION & TEST PLUG
4” TO 14” SPECIFICATIONS & RATINGS
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in)
Schedule Part Number
Tool
Diameter
(in)
Rec.
ID Range*
(in)
Nominal
Pipe ID Clear-
ance
(in)
Approx.
Tool
Weight
(lbs)
Tool
Length
(in)
Torque Range
(ft-lbs)
Comp.
Hex Nut
Socket Size
(in)
Back
Pressure
Vent
Thread
Max Plug
Back
Pressure
Rating
(PSI)Norm  Max.
4
10,10S GS-I-S-0400-010 4.04 4.10 - 4.54 0.220 21 13.38 120 250 1-5/16 1/4 FNPT 4875
40,STD,40S GS-I-S-0400-040 3.81 3.87 - 4.31 0.220 19 13.38 120 250 1-5/16 1/4 FNPT 5450
80,XS,80S GS-I-S-0400-080 3.61 3.67 - 4.11 0.220 17 13.38 120 250 1-5/16 1/4 FNPT 6050
6
10,10S GS-I-S-0600-010 5.98 6.04 - 6.42 0.375 26 12.40 85 130 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 850
40,STD,40S GS-I-S-0600-040 5.69 5.75 - 6.13 0.375 24 12.40 75 110 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 2370
80,XS,80S GS-I-S-0600-080 5.39 5.45 - 5.82 0.375 21 12.40 60 95 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 4000
120 GS-I-S-0600-120 5.13 5.19 - 5.56 0.375 19 12.40 55 80 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 3900
160 GS-I-S-0600-160 4.81 4.87 - 5.25 0.375 17 12.40 40 60 3/4 1/4 MNPT 3850
XX GS-I-S-0600-XXH 4.52 4.58 - 4.96 0.375 15 12.40 35 55 3/4 1/4 MNPT 3700
8
10,10S GS-I-S-0800-010 7.95 8.02 - 8.40 0.375 51 12.25 120 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 575
20 GS-I-S-0800-020 7.75 7.81 - 8.20 0.375 49 12.25 120 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 1125
30 GS-I-S-0800-030 7.70 7.76 - 8.15 0.375 48 12.25 120 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 1300
40,STD,40S GS-I-S-0800-040 7.61 7.67 - 8.05 0.375 46 12.25 120 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 1575
60 GS-I-S-0800-060 7.44 7.50 - 7.89 0.375 45 12.25 120 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 2175
80,XS,80S GS-I-S-0800-080 7.25 7.31 - 7.70 0.375 43 12.25 120 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 3250
100 GS-I-S-0800-100 7.06 7.12 - 7.51 0.375 40 12.25 100 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 3860
120 GS-I-S-0800-120 6.81 6.87 - 7.26 0.375 38 12.25 100 150 1-1/4 1/2 MNPT 3725
140 GS-I-S-0800-140 6.63 6.69 - 7.07 0.375 36 12.25 90 150 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 3925
160 GS-I-S-0800-160 6.44 6.50 - 6.88 0.375 34 12.25 90 150 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 3825
XX GS-I-S-0800-XXH 6.50 6.56 - 6.94 0.375 34 12.25 90 150 1-1/16 1/4 MNPT 3750
10
10,10S GSST-I-S-1000-010 10.05 10.11 - 10.85 0.375 75 13.20 120 270 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 4200
20 GSST-I-S-1000-020 9.88 9.94 - 10.68 0.375 72 13.20 120 270 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 4500
30 GSST-I-S-1000-030 9.76 9.82 - 10.56 0.375 71 13.20 120 270 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 4800
40,4STD,40S GSST-I-S-1000-040 9.65 9.71 - 10.45 0.375 69 13.20 120 270 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5000
60,XS,80S GSST-I-S-1000-08S 9.38 9.44 - 10.18 0.375 66 13.20 120 270 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5975
80 GSST-I-S-1000-080 9.19 9.25 - 9.99 0.375 63 13.20 120 200 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5700
100 GSST-I-S-1000-100 8.94 9.00 - 9.74 0.375 58 13.20 120 195 1-1/4 3/8 MNPT 6000
120 GSST-I-S-1000-120 8.69 8.75 - 9.49 0.375 56 13.20 120 185 1-1/4 3/8 MNPT 5775
140,XX GSST-I-S-1000-140 8.38 8.44 - 9.18 0.375 54 13.20 120 180 1-1/4 3/8 MNPT 5575
160 GSST-I-S-1000-160 8.13 8.19 - 8.93 0.375 53 13.20 120 175 1-1/4 3/8 MNPT 5925
12
10,10S GSST-I-S-1200-010 12.02 12.08 - 12.82 0.375 125 13.20 120 180 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5500
20 GSST-I-S-1200-020 11.88 11.94 - 12.68 0.375 123 13.20 120 175 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5625
30 GSST-I-S-1200-030 11.72 11.78 - 12.52 0.375 119 13.20 120 175 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5475
STD,40S GSST-I-S-1200-04S 11.63 11.69 - 12.43 0.375 116 13.20 120 250 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 4550
40 GSST-I-S-1200-040 11.56 11.63 - 12.36 0.375 115 13.20 120 245 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 4700
XS,80S GSST-I-S-1200-08S 11.38 11.44 - 12.18 0.375 112 13.20 120 225 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5175
60 GSST-I-S-1200-060 11.25 11.31 - 12.05 0.375 98 13.20 120 165 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5575
80 GSST-I-S-1200-080 11.00 11.06 - 11.80 0.375 94 13.20 120 160 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5825
100 GSST-I-S-1200-100 10.69 10.75 - 11.49 0.375 90 13.20 120 235 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5775
120,XX GSST-I-S-1200-120 10.38 10.44 - 11.18 0.375 88 13.20 120 230 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5700
140 GSST-I-S-1200-140 10.13 10.19 - 10.93 0.375 86 13.20 120 220 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5550
160 GSST-I-S-1200-160 9.75 9.81 - 10.55 0.375 82 13.20 120 215 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5975
14
10S GSST-I-S-1400-01S 13.25 13.31 - 14.05 0.375 170 14.09 120 200 1-1/4 1 MNPT 6250
10 GSST-I-S-1400-010 13.13 13.19 - 13.93 0.375 167 14.09 120 195 1-1/4 1 MNPT 6350
20 GSST-I-S-1400-020 13.00 13.06 - 13.80 0.375 164 14.09 120 195 1-1/4 1 MNPT 6475
30,STD,40S GSST-I-S-1400-04S 12.88 12.94 - 13.68 0.375 158 14.09 120 205 1-1/4 1 MNPT 6175
40 GSST-I-S-1400-040 12.75 12.81 - 13.55 0.375 157 14.09 120 195 1-1/4 1 MNPT 6275
XS,80S GSST-I-S-1400-08S 12.63 12.69 - 13.43 0.375 154 14.09 120 180 1-1/4 1 MNPT 6400
60 GSST-I-S-1400-060 12.44 12.50 - 13.24 0.375 134 13.20 120 185 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5425
80 GSST-I-S-1400-080 12.13 12.19 - 12.93 0.375 127 13.20 120 180 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5400
100 GSST-I-S-1400-100 11.75 11.81 - 12.55 0.375 120 13.20 120 175 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5425
120 GSST-I-S-1400-120 11.44 11.50 - 12.24 0.375 116 13.20 120 170 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5725
140 GSST-I-S-1400-140 11.13 11.19 - 11.93 0.375 109 13.20 120 165 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5700
160 GSST-I-S-1400-160 10.81 10.88 - 11.61 0.375 104 13.20 120 160 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5650
* Larger sizes and custom confi gurations available upon request. Smaller sizes release date pending.
• NPS 6-24 TOOL OD MUST BE WITHIN 1/8” CONCENTRICITY TO THE PIPE ID.
• NEVER EXCEED THE MAXIMUM RATED PRESSURE OF THE LOWEST RATED COMPONENT IN THE SYSTEM.
• DATA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE. Consult manufacturer to verify that this document is the latest release. I N D U S T R I E S
For more information on USA Industries’ products, contact us at (713) 941-3797 or go to www.USAIndustries.com
M-GSST-ORB-3/4-24-2.1
USA Industries • 302 State Street, South Houston, TX  77587 • ©2021 USA Industries • ISO 9001:2015
OUTBOARD RETRACTION BLOCKING (ORB)
ISOLATION & TEST PLUG
16” TO 24”* SPECIFICATIONS & RATINGS
Nominal
Pipe Size
(in)
Schedule Part Number
Tool
Diameter
(in)
Rec.
ID Range*
(in)
Nominal
Pipe ID
Clearance
(in)
Approx.
Tool
Weight
(lbs)
Tool
Length
(in)
Torque Range
(ft-lbs)
Comp.
Hex Nut
Socket
Size
(in)
Back
Pressure
Vent
Thread
Max Plug
Back
Pressure
Rating
(PSI)Norm  Max.
16
10S GSST-I-S-1600-01S 15.25 15.31 - 16.05 0.375 231 14.09 120 310 1-5/8 1 MNPT 6000
10 GSST-I-S-1600-010 15.13 15.19 - 15.93 0.375 228 14.09 120 305 1-5/8 1 MNPT 6100
20 GSST-I-S-1600-020 15.00 15.06 - 15.80 0.375 225 14.09 120 300 1-5/8 1 MNPT 6200
30,STD,40S GSST-I-S-1600-04S 14.88 14.94 - 15.68 0.375 218 14.09 120 320 1-5/8 1 MNPT 5700
40,XS,80S GSST-I-S-1600-08S 14.63 14.69 - 15.43 0.375 213 14.09 120 280 1-5/8 1 MNPT 6175
60 GSST-I-S-1600-060 14.31 14.38 - 15.11 0.375 204 14.09 120 285 1-5/8 1 MNPT 6075
80 GSST-I-S-1600-080 13.94 14.00 - 14.74 0.375 170 13.20 120 270 1-5/8 3/4 MNPT 4975
100 GSST-I-S-1600-100 13.56 13.63 - 14.36 0.375 165 13.20 120 270 1-5/8 3/4 MNPT 5050
120 GSST-I-S-1600-120 13.19 13.25 - 13.99 0.375 158 13.20 120 265 1-5/8 3/4 MNPT 5350
140 GSST-I-S-1600-140 12.75 12.81 - 13.55 0.375 140 13.20 120 190 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5175
160 GSST-I-S-1600-160 12.44 12.50 - 13.24 0.375 135 13.20 120 185 1-1/4 3/4 MNPT 5425
18
10S GSST-I-S-1800-01S 17.25 17.31 - 18.05 0.375 325 15.09 120 430 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4175
10 GSST-I-S-1800-010 17.13 17.19 - 17.93 0.375 321 15.09 120 430 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4200
20 GSST-I-S-1800-020 17.00 17.06 - 17.80 0.375 318 15.09 120 425 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4250
STD,40S GSST-I-S-1800-04S 16.88 16.94 - 17.68 0.375 309 15.09 120 485 1-5/8 1 MNPT 3550
30 GSST-I-S-1800-030 16.75 16.81 - 17.55 0.375 306 15.09 120 465 1-5/8 1 MNPT 3750
XS,80S GSST-I-S-1800-08S 16.63 16.69 - 17.43 0.375 302 15.09 120 440 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4000
40 GSST-I-S-1800-040 16.50 16.56 - 17.30 0.375 266 14.09 120 410 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4350
60 GSST-I-S-1800-060 16.13 16.19 - 16.93 0.375 247 14.09 120 400 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4450
80 GSST-I-S-1800-080 15.75 15.81 - 16.55 0.375 245 14.09 120 390 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4525
100 GSST-I-S-1800-100 15.31 15.38 - 16.11 0.375 207 14.09 120 380 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4650
120 GSST-I-S-1800-120 14.88 14.94 - 15.68 0.375 212 14.21 120 370 1-5/8 1 MNPT 4900
140 GSST-I-S-1800-140 14.50 14.56 - 15.30 0.375 185 14.34 120 360 1-5/8 1 MNPT 5075
160 GSST-I-S-1800-160 14.06 14.13 - 14.86 0.375 175 14.46 120 345 1-5/8 1 MNPT 5150
20
10S GSST-I-S-2000-01S 19.19 19.25 - 19.99 0.375 406 15.32 120 365 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5000
10 GSST-I-S-2000-010 19.13 19.19 - 19.93 0.375 404 15.32 120 360 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5025
20,STD,40S GSST-I-S-2000-04S 18.88 18.94 - 19.68 0.375 395 15.32 120 415 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 4275
30,XS,80S GSST-I-S-2000-08S 18.63 18.69 - 19.43 0.375 380 15.32 120 375 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 4500
40 GSST-I-S-2000-040 18.44 18.50 - 19.24 0.375 374 15.32 120 350 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5250
60 GSST-I-S-2000-060 18.00 18.06 - 18.80 0.375 357 15.32 120 340 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5375
80 GSST-I-S-2000-080 17.56 17.63 - 18.36 0.375 309 14.32 120 330 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5475
100 GSST-I-S-2000-100 17.06 17.13 - 17.86 0.375 293 14.32 120 320 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5625
120 GSST-I-S-2000-120 16.63 16.69 - 17.43 0.375 279 14.32 120 310 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5750
140 GSST-I-S-2000-140 16.13 16.19 - 16.93 0.375 258 14.44 120 400 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5950
160 GSST-I-S-2000-160 15.69 15.75 - 16.49 0.375 245 14.44 120 390 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5975
24
10,10S GSST-I-S-2400-01S 23.13 23.19 - 23.93 0.375 625 17.32 120 465 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 3700
20,STD,40S GSST-I-S-2400-04S 22.88 22.94 - 23.68 0.375 607 17.32 120 510 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 3600
XS,80S GSST-I-S-2400-08S 22.63 22.69 - 23.43 0.375 597 17.32 120 465 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 3675
30 GSST-I-S-2400-030 22.50 22.56 - 23.30 0.375 598 17.32 120 450 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 3725
40 GSST-I-S-2400-040 22.25 22.31 - 23.05 0.375 580 17.32 120 445 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 3650
60 GSST-I-S-2400-060 21.69 21.75 - 22.49 0.375 557 17.32 120 435 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 3825
80 GSST-I-S-2400-080 21.19 21.25 - 21.99 0.375 484 16.32 120 425 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 4375
100 GSST-I-S-2400-100 20.56 20.63 - 21.36 0.375 457 16.32 120 410 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 4500
120 GSST-I-S-2400-120 20.00 20.06 - 20.80 0.375 433 16.44 120 395 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5250
140 GSST-I-S-2400-140 19.50 19.56 - 20.30 0.375 413 16.57 120 385 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5100
160 GSST-I-S-2400-160 18.94 19.00 - 19.74 0.375 393 16.69 120 375 1-5/8 1-1/2 MNPT 5125